
I i

CABLE HUSTON
CABLE HUSTON BENEDICT HAAGENSEN & LLOYD LLl . ATTORNEYS

TOMMY A. BROOKS tb rooks@cablehuston.com

www.cablehuston.com

January 29, 2014

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING & U.S. MAIL

Oregon Public Utility Commission
Attn: Filing Center

3930 Fairview Industrial Drive SE
PO Box 1088

Salem, OR 97308

Re: In the Matter of NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS COMPANY, dba NW Natural
Investigation of Interstate Storage and Optimization Sharing
Docket No. UM-1654

Dear Filing Center:

Enclosed please find the original and one (1) copy of the Northwest Industrial Gas Users'
Cross-Examination Statement in the above-referenced docket.

Thank you for your assistance with this filing. Should you have any questions, please
feel free to contact me.

Very truly yours,

Tommy A. Brooks

TAB:sk
Enclosures

cc: UM -1654 Service List

Suite 2000, 1001 SW Fifth Avenue, Portland, Oregon 97204.1136 . Phone: 503.224.3092 · Fax: 503.224.3176 · www.cablehuston.com



BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

2

3

4

OF OREGON

UM 1654

In the Matter of
5

6 NORTHWEST 
NATURAL GAS

COMPANY dba NW NATURAL

NORTHWEST INDUSTRIAL GAS
USERS' CROSS EXAMINATION
STATEMENT

7
Investigation of Interstate Storage and

8 Optimization Sharing

9

10 Northwest Industrial Gas Users ("NWIGU") does not intend to call any witness for

11 examination during the hearing in this matter. NWIGU does reserve the right to question

12 witnesses who may be called by other parties if necessary in response to questions by other

13
parties, the Administrative Law Judge, or the Commissioners.

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Dated this 29th day of January, 2014.

Respectfully submitted,

Chad M. Stokes, OSB No. 004007
Tommy A. Brooks, OSB No. 076071
Cable Huston
1001 SW Fifth Ave., Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97204-1136
Telephone: (503) 224-3092
Facsimile: (503) 224-3176

E-Mail: cstokes@cablehuston.com
tbroo ks@cablehuston.com

Of Attorneys for the
Northwest Industrial Gas Users

PAGE 1 - NWIGU CROSS EXAMINATION STATEMENT



1

2

3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I CERTIFY that I have on this day served the foregoing document upon all parties of

record in this proceeding via electronic mail and/or by mailing a copy properly addressed with
4

5 first class postage prepaid.

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Citizens Utiity Board (W)
Robeii Jenks

G. Catriona McCracken
OPUC Dockets
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97205
bob@oregoncub.org;
catriona@oregoncub.org;
dockets@oregoncub.org

McDowell Rackner & Gibson, PC
Lisa F. Rackner
419 SW 11 th Ave., Suite 400
Portland, OR 97205
dockets@mcd-Iaw.com

PUC Staff - Department of Justice
Jason W. Jones
Business Activities Section
1162 Court Street, NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096
jason. w.jones@state.or.us

Northwest Natural

Mark R. Thompson
220 NW 2d Avenue
Portland, OR 97209
mark. thorn pson@nwnatural.com
efi I i ng@nwnatural.com

Public Utilty Commission
Erik Colvile
PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308-2148
erik.col vile@state.or.us

Dated in Portland, Oregon, this 29th day of January, 2014.~
Chad M. Stokes, OSB No. 004007
Tommy A. Brooks, OSB No. 076071
Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen & Lloyd
1001 SW Fifth Ave., Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97204-1136
Telephone: (503) 224-3092
Facsimile: (503) 224-3176

E-Mail: cstokes@cablehuston.com
tbrooks@cablehuston.com

PAGE 1 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Of Attorneys for the
Northwest Industrial Gas Users


