TOMMY A. BROOKS

tbrooks@cablehuston.com www.cablehuston.com

January 29, 2014

CABLE HUSTON CABLE HUSTON BENEDICT HAAGENSEN & LLOYD LLP • ATTORNEYS

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING & U.S. MAIL

Oregon Public Utility Commission Attn: Filing Center 3930 Fairview Industrial Drive SE PO Box 1088 Salem, OR 97308

Re: In the Matter of NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS COMPANY, dba NW Natural Investigation of Interstate Storage and Optimization Sharing **Docket No. UM-1654**

Dear Filing Center:

Enclosed please find the original and one (1) copy of the Northwest Industrial Gas Users' Cross-Examination Statement in the above-referenced docket.

Thank you for your assistance with this filing. Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Very truly yours,

Tommy A. Brooks

TAB:sk Enclosures

cc: UM-1654 Service List

1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION		
2	OF OREGON		
3			
4	UM 1654		
5	In the Matter of	NORTHWEST INDUSTRIAL GAS	
6	NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS COMPANY dba NW NATURAL	USERS' CROSS EXAMINATION STATEMENT	
7 8	Investigation of Interstate Storage and Optimization Sharing		
9			
10	Northwest Industrial Gas Users ("NWIGU") does not intend to call any witness for		
11	examination during the hearing in this matter. NWIGU does reserve the right to question		
12	witnesses who may be called by other parties if necessary in response to questions by other		
13	parties, the Administrative Law Judge, or the Commissioners.		
14	Dated this 29 th day of January, 2014.		
15			
16		Respectfully submitted,	
17 18	ABS		
19		Chad M. Stokes, OSB No. 004007	
20		Tommy A. Brooks, OSB No. 076071 Cable Huston	
20		1001 SW Fifth Ave., Suite 2000	
21		Portland, OR 97204-1136 Telephone: (503) 224-3092	
22		Facsimile: (503) 224-3176 E-Mail: cstokes@cablehuston.com	
23		tbrooks@cablehuston.com	
24		Of Attorneys for the	
25		Northwest Industrial Gas Users	
20			

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
2	I CERTIFY that I have on this day served the foregoing document upon all parties of	
3	record in this proceeding via electronic mail and/or by mailing a copy properly addressed with	
4		
5	first class postage prepaid.	
6	Citizens Utility Board (W)Northwest NaturalRobert JenksMark R. Thompson	
7	G. Catriona McCracken220 NW 2d AvenueOPUC DocketsPortland, OR 97209	
8	610 SW Broadway, Suite 400 <u>mark.thompson@nwnatural.com</u>	
9	Portland, OR 97205 <u>efiling@nwnatural.com</u> <u>bob@oregoncub.org;</u>	
10	catriona@oregoncub.org; dockets@oregoncub.org	
11		
12	McDowell Rackner & Gibson, PCPublic Utility CommissionLisa F. RacknerErik Colville	
13	419 SW 11th Ave., Suite 400 PO Box 2148 Portland, OR 97205 Salem, OR 97308-2148	
14	dockets@mcd-law.com erik.colville@state.or.us	
15	PUC Staff – Department of Justice	
16	Jason W. Jones Business Activities Section	
17	1162 Court Street, NE Salem, OR 97301-4096	
18	jason.w.jones@state.or.us	
19	Dated in Portland, Oregon, this 29 th day of January, 2014.	
20	MASS	
21	Chad M. Stokes, OSB No. 004007 Tommy A. Brooks, OSB No. 076071	
22	Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen & Lloyd	
23	1001 SW Fifth Ave., Suite 2000 Portland, OR 97204-1136	
24	Telephone: (503) 224-3092 Facsimile: (503) 224-3176	
25	E-Mail: <u>cstokes@cablehuston.com</u>	
26	tbrooks@cablehuston.com	
	Of Attorneys for the Northwest Industrial Gas Users	
	PAGE 1 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	